1
Features
• Single 4.5V - 5.5V Supply
• Serial Interface Architecture
• Page Program Operation
– Single Cycle Reprogram (Erase and Program)
– 1024 Pages (264 Bytes/Page) Main Memory
• Two 264-Byte SRAM Data Buffers – Allows Receiving of Data

AT45D021
17
Ordering Information
fSCK
(MHz)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
10 25 0.03 AT45D021-JC 32J Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)AT45D021-RC 28R
AT45D021-TC 28T
10 25 0.03 AT45D021-JI 32J Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)AT45D021-RI 28R
AT45D021-TI 28T
Package Type
32J 32-Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier Package (PLCC)
28R 28-Lead, 0.330" Wide, Plastic Gull-Wing Small Outline Package (SOIC)
28T 28-Lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)